AIM block is a compact all stainless steel manifold assembly with isolating, flow regulating & check valves, a fine mesh
strainer, solenoid valve & a precision oval gear flowmeter. Inlet & outlet elbows can be arranged in three orientations
providing installation flexibility. All assemblies shown are modular to the manifold & may be quickly changed in-situ.
AIM block will work with any controller or TAS system, serving as a composite slave assembly for the accurate blending
of fuel additives to fuels at loading facilities, stationary & mobile transfer units within the petroleum industry worldwide.
      Features / Benefits
• Compact stainless steel design with stainless gears
• All valve assemblies & the meter are detachable

-20ºC ~ +100ºC  ( -4ºF ~ +212ºF )
-20ºC ~ +65ºC  ( -4ºF ~ +150ºF )
Model coding
0.01 ~ 1.0 L/min ( 0.002 ~ 0.27 GPM  )
0.03 ~ 1.66 L/min ( 0.008 ~ 0.44 GPM )
0.25 ~ 10 L/min ( 0.07 ~ 2.65 GPM )
AIM materials
S *meter, all valves & strainer 316SS, manifold block 303SS
* solenoid valve has a ruby seat to cover all applications
O-ring material
1 Viton  ( standard )
2 Ethylene Propylene Rubber  ( EPR )
3 Teflon encapsulated viton
4 Buna-N ( Nitrile )
Meter protection approval
0 No appoval
1 IEC / ATEX
Cable entry for meter
1 M20 x 1.5mm
2 1/2" NPT
Solenoid valve voltage
- 0 12Vdc - max. 7 bar  ( 100psi )
- 1 24Vdc - max. 7 bar  ( 100psi )
- 2 110Vac - max. 20 bar  ( 300psi )
- 3 220Vac - max. 20 bar  ( 300psi )
- 9 Customer nominated
Solenoid valve approval
0 No appoval
1 IEC / ATEX
       M o d e l  N o.  E x a m p l e
S 5 1 5 1 - 2 R2
Integral options
0 No options
1 **290kpa (43psig) relief valve
2 Quadrature pulse output
3 Quadrature output + relief valve
**used for re-priming system when additives are being pumped from 200L drums
return to drum prime valve
2 NPN open collector phased outputs
AIM004
AIM006